Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 10/02) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Department of Communication of Communica	
Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	
Name of conveying party(ies):     The Providence Group, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(les)     Name: Newco Winings, LLC     Internal
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	□ General Partnership     □ Limited Partnership     □ Corporation-State Ohio     □ Other     □ Other     □ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: 09/06/04  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) att  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: H. Duane Switzer	tached Yes V No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Jones Day	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: North Point  901 Lakeside Avenue  City: Cleveland State: OH Zip:44114	8. Deposit account number: 50-1432 (Account 535599-605002
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.  Pamela J.Cyngier  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patont & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, The Providence Group, Inc. a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having a place of business located at 100 Park Place, Chagrin Falls, Ohio, 44022, ("Assignor") is the owner of the trademark AIRSERCO and of United States Trademark Registration No. 1294042, registered September 11, 1984, therefor; and

WHEREAS, Newco Winings, LLC, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at 7555 Tyler Boulevard, Mentor, Ohio 44060, ("Assignee") desires to acquire all right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under said trademark AIRSERCO and United States Trademark Registration No. 1294042, registered September 11, 1984, therefor; and

WHEREAS, by virtue of an agreement dated August 31, 2004, Assignor transferred ownership of said trademark and registration, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith, to Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms that it has sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and does hereby sell, convey, assign, transfer and deliver as sole legal and beneficial owner to Assignee, for its use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in and to the trademark AIRSERCO and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1294042, dated September 11, 1984, therefor, and including all common law rights and the goodwill of the business associated therewith, together with the right to sue and recover all claims for damages for the past infringement thereof, for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this sixth day of September, 2004.

The Providence Group, Inc.

By.

3. Wayne Jo

Secretary

419951V1

CL1-1225175v1

RECORDED: 09/08/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002933 FRAME: 0744